THE DATASHEET OF
1IS11-19.0
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Distributor:
5E/5G
The Multimec 5E and 5G series is the new generation
of the existing 3A, 3C, 3E, 3F, 4A and 4Fmultimec
switches. The 5E and 5G series is a narrower product

SH9 surface mount
5 G
HOW TO ORDER
Actuation force
20
35
65
LED
01 blue / 22 green / 42 yellow / 61 white / 82 red / 2242 green/yellow /
8222 red/green / 8242 red/yellow
Actuation force
20
35
65
Switch Mounting
TH9 through-hole
SH9 surface mount
5 E
Actuation force
20
35
65
Switch Mounting
TH9 through-hole
SH9 surface mount
5 G
Dimensions (mm) Unless otherwise specified, all tolerances   0,2+-
See colour codes on our website: www.mec.dk
multimec®
5E/5G
Distributor:
1A/1H/1M/1ZA
1A/1H/1M/1ZA series caps have a hinge-type
retention system which gives a rocker-action ac-
tuation when mounted on Multimec 5G switch.
Illumination can be provided with 1A in transpa-
rent colours or 1H with different colour lenses.
1A/1H, 1ZA and 1M caps offer three different di-
mensions, many solid and transparent colours as
well as lens colours. 1A has many legend options
in its standard offering; however, all caps can be
provided with custom legends.
*Letter legends on the picture are not standard
multimec®
5G + 1A/1H/1M/1ZA
For updates of products and/or changes of specifications please see www.mec.dk
 Technical Data:
  through-hole or SMD
  50mA/24VDC
  single pole/momentary
  10.000.000 operations lifetime
  IP67 sealing
  temp. range: switch:-40/+160°C
  LED: -30/+85°C
  solid keycap: -40/+65°C
  transparent keycap: -40/+85°C
  actuation force: 2.0, 3.5, 6.5 N
HOW TO ORDER illuminated
Dimensions (SMD w/LED)
1A
Dimensions (through-hole)
1ZA
Dimensions (TH w/LED)
1H
Switch Mounting
TH9 through-hole
SH9 surface mount
5 G
MEC A/S   Industriparken 23  •  DK-2750 Ballerup  •  Denmark
Phone: +45 44 97 33 66  •  Fax: +45 44 68 15 14  •  E-mail: danmec@mec.dk  •  www.mec.dk.
M
E
C
 A
/S
 S
e
p
te
m
b
e
r
2
0
1
1
Ordering example: 5GSH93582 + 1H068 with illumination
      5GTH965 + 1ZA57 without illumination
     **5GTH92001Q with illumination or 5GSH920Q (quiet version)
See colour codes on our website: www.mec.dk
Cap
1A
1ZA
1M
Actuation force
20
35
65
Q**
Mounting
TH9 through-hole
SH9 surface mount
5 G
Colour code
00 blue
02 green
03*grey
04 yellow
06*white
08 red
09*black
LED
01 blue
22 green
42 yellow
61 white
82 red
2242 green/yellow
8222 red/green
8242 red/yellow
**Quiet version is only available for actuation force 2.0N (20) and
the letter Q is added to the end of the switch part number. See
the ordering example.
Colour code 1H
00 blue
02 green
03 grey
04 yellow
Switch
Actuation force
20
35
65
Q**
+
Cap
1H
1A
+
Dimensions (mm) Unless otherwise specified, all tolerances  +/- 0,2
Dimensions (SMD)
1M
30*ultra blue
40*dusty blue
42*aqua blue
32 mint green
33 tele grey
34 melon
38 noble red
Lens 1H
1 transparent
2 green
4 yellow
6 frosted white
8 red
50*metal dark blue
53*metal light grey
57*metal dark grey
58 metal bordeaux
* Colours for 1ZA
5G + 1A/1H/1M/1ZA
12
,2

16 frosted white
18 frosted red
HOW TO ORDER non-illuminated
14,0
0,
3
12
,2
8
-
10
7,62
0,8
10,16
7,
62
2
4
1
3
Ø 0,9
12,50
7,
62
2,5
1,
2
+3
-2 1
4
10
,1
12,50
PCB layout PCB layout PCB layout PCB layout
Distributor:
1B/1C cap and 2C/2D bezel series have a
award-winning design. The cap is connected to
the bezel with a hinge-type retention system and
the bezel snaps on to the switch.
The series provides many design options with its
solid and transparent colour range as well as dif-
ferent illumination option.
Illumination can be achieved by using 1B cap in
transparent colour, 1C cap with a lens or 2D be-
zel with a lens where LED is placed on the PCB.
1B/1C+2C/2D
multimec®
5G + 1B/1C + 2C/2D
For updates of products and/or changes of specifications please see www.mec.dk
 Technical Data:
  through-hole or SMD
  50mA/24VDC
  single pole/momentary
  10.000.000 operations lifetime
  IP67 sealing
  temp. range: switch:-40/+160°C
  LED: -30/+85°C
  solid keycap: -40/+65°C
  transparent keycap: -40/+85°C
  actuation force: 2.0, 3.5, 6.5 N
HOW TO ORDER illuminated
Dimensions (SMD)
1B+2D
Dimensions (TH w/LED)
1C+2C
Dimensions (through-hole)
1B+2C
Switch Mounting
TH9 through-hole
SH9 surface mount
5 G
MEC A/S   Industriparken 23  •  DK-2750 Ballerup  •  Denmark
Phone: +45 44 97 33 66  •  Fax: +45 44 68 15 14  •  E-mail: danmec@mec.dk  •  www.mec.dk.
M
E
C
 A
/S
 S
e
p
te
m
b
e
r
2
0
1
1
Ordering example: 5GTH93561+1C001+2C09  with illumination
   5GSH954+1B08+2D081 without illumination
  **5GSH92001Q or 5GTH920Q (quiet version)
See colour codes on our website: www.mec.dk
Actuation force
20
35
65
Q*
Mounting
TH9 through-hole
SH9 surface mount
5 G
LED
01 blue
22 green
42 yellow
61 white
82 red
2242 green/yellow
8222 red/green
8242 red/yellow
*Quiet version only available for actuation force 2.0N (20) and the letter Q is added to the end of the switch part number. See the orde-
Colour
code
Switch
Actuation force
20
35
65
Q*
+
Cap
solid
colour+
Dimensions (mm) Unless otherwise specified, all tolerances  +/- 0,2
Dimensions (SMD w/LED)
1B+2D
Colour code
Bezel
+
Lens
HOW TO ORDER non-illuminated
Colour code Colour
code
Bezel LensCap
transparent
Colour
code
Cap
solid
colour
+
Colour
 code
Bezel
Colour
code
Bezel Lens
or
Solid caps
00 blue
02 green
03 grey
04 yellow
For 1B and 2C only:
30 ultra blue
40 dusty blue
42 aqua blue
32 mint green
50 metal dark blue
53 metal light grey
57 metal dark grey
58 metal bordeaux
06 white
08 red
09 black
Transparent caps
10 frosted blue
11 transparent
12 frosted green
14 frosted yellow
COLOUR CODES
16 frosted white
18 frosted red
Lenses
1 transparent
2 green
4 yellow
6 frosted white
8 red
33 tele grey
34 melon
38 noble red
 1  C
 1  B
 2  C
 2  D
 2  C  2  D 1  B
5G + 1B/1C + 2C/2D
12
,2

mount
5 G
HOW TO ORDER
Actuation
force
20
35
65
Actuation force
20
35
65
LED
01 blue
22 green
42 yellow
61 white
82 red
2242 green/yellow
8222 red/green
8242 red/yellow
Switch Mounting
TH9 through-hole
SH9 surface mount
5 G
Lens
1 transparent
6 frosted white
Colour code
00 blue
02 green
03 grey
04 yellow
06 white
08 red
09 black
Dimensions (mm) Unless otherwise specified, all tolerances   0,2+-
multimec®
5G + 1DS/1ES/1FS
Technical Data
� through-hole or SMD
� 50mA/24VDC
� single pole/momentary
� 10.000.000 operations life time
� IP67 sealing
� temperature range:
LED:-40/+85°C
solid cap +65°C
transparent +85°C
� actuation force: 2.0, 3.5, 6.5 N
Distributor:
The 1GAS/1GCS caps are optimised for use with
foil overlays.
Compared to conventional membrane panels it
provides an extremely rugged and a long-term
cost-effective solution with increased reliability,
enhanced product life and improved tactile feel.
The new caps have 9 standard colour options:
blue, green, grey, yellow, white, red, black, trans-
parent and frosted white.
Even more, the under part of the new cap series
has been cleared, so the caps in transparent and
frosted white can provide excellent illumination.
When used with the 2SS variable height extend-
er, the 1GAS/1GCS caps can be to any required
operating height between 17.5-22.5mm.
1GAS/1GCS
multimec®
5G + 1GAS/1GCS
For updates of products and/or changes of specifications please see www.mec.dk
 Technical Data:

  transparent keycap: -40/+85°C
  actuation force: 2.0, 3.5, 6.5 N
HOW TO ORDER illuminated
Dimensions (SMD) +
1GAS
Dimensions (through-hole) +
1GCS
Dimensions (SMD w/LED) +
1GAS
Switch Mounting
TH9 through-hole
SH9 surface mount
5 G
MEC A/S   Industriparken 23  •  DK-2750 Ballerup  •  Denmark
Phone: +45 44 97 33 66  •  Fax: +45 44 68 15 14  •  E-mail: danmec@mec.dk  •  www.mec.dk
M
E
C
 A
/S
 M
a
y
 2
0
1
2
Ordering example: 5GSH935 + 1GAS09 without illumination
      5GTH96501 + 1GCS16 with illumination
     *5GSH920Q or 5GTH92061Q (quiet version)
See colour codes on our website: www.mec.dk
Cap
solid colour
1GAS            1GCS
Actuation force
20
35
65
Q*
Mounting
TH9 through-hole
SH9 surface mount
5 G
LED
01 blue
22 green
42 yellow
61 white
82 red
2242 green/yellow
8222 red/green
8242 red/yellow
*Only available for actuation force 2.0N (20) and the letter Q is added
to the end of the switch part number. See the ordering example.
Switch
Actuation force
20
35
65
Q*
+
Cap
transparent colour
1GAS            1GCS
+
Dimensions (mm) Unless otherwise specified, all tolerances  +/- 0,2
12
,5
11
0,
3
14,0
15
10,16Min.
Max. 12,5
0,3
11
0,
3
14,0
15
10,16Min.
Max. 12,5
0,3
HOW TO ORDER non-illuminated
12
,5
7,62
0,8
12
,5
7,62
0,8
12
,5
7,62
0,8
12
,5
7,62
0,8
Dimensions (TH w/LED) +
1GCS
PCB layoutPCB layout PCB layout PCB layout
10,1
10
,1
10,3
10
,3
10,16
7,
62
2
4
1
3
Ø 0,9
12,50
7,
62
2,5
1,
2
+3
-2 1
4
10,16
7,
62
Ø 0,9
1
3
2
4
7,
62
12,50
2,51,
2
1
3
2
4
Colour code
00 blue
02 green
03 grey
04 yellow
06 white
08 red
09 black
®
5G + 1GAS/1GCS
Colour code

  transparent: +85°C
  actuation force: 2.0, 3.5, 6.5 N
HOW TO ORDER
Dimensions (through-hole) PCB Layout SMD
PCB Layout TH
Dimensions (SMD w/LED)
Switch Cap
1JS transparent
Mounting
TH9 through-hole
SH9 surface mount
5 G
MEC A/S   Industriparken 23  •  DK-2750 Ballerup  •  Denmark
Phone: +45 44 97 33 66  •  Fax: +45 44 68 15 14  •  E-mail: danmec@mec.dk  •  www.mec.dk.
M
E
C
 A
/S
 F
e
b
 2
0
1
1
Ordering example:  5GTH935+1JS08  without illumination See colour codes on our website: www.mec.dk
Cap
1JS solid colour
Actuation force
20
35
65
Mounting
TH9 through-hole
SH9 surface mount
5 G
Colour code
00 blue
02 green
03 grey
04 yellow
06 white
08 red
09 black
LED
01 blue
22 green
42 yellow
61 white
82 red
2242 green/yellow
8222 red/green
Dimensions (mm) Unless otherwise specified, all tolerances  +/- 0,2
5GTH93501+1JS16 with illumination
Colour code
11 transparent
16 frosted white
Switch
Actuation force
20
35
65
+
 1  J  S
 1  J  S
+
7,62

  transparent keycap: -40/+85°C
  actuation force: 2.0, 3.5, 6.5 N
HOW TO ORDER illuminated
Dimensions (SMD) + 1KS Dimensions (SMD w/LED) + 1KCSDimensions (TH w/LED) + 1KBS
Switch Mounting
TH9 through-hole
SH9 surface mount
5 G
MEC A/S   Industriparken 23  •  DK-2750 Ballerup  •  Denmark
Phone: +45 44 97 33 66  •  Fax: +45 44 68 15 14  •  E-mail: danmec@mec.dk  •  www.mec.dk.
M
E
C
 A
/S
 O
c
to
b
e
r
2
0
1
1
Ordering example:  5GTH93501+1KCS1116+2K09 with illumination See colour codes on our website: www.mec.dk
Cap
1KS
Actuation force
20
35
65
Q*
Mounting
TH9 through-hole
SH9 surface mount
5 G
LED
01 blue
22 green
42 yellow
61 white
82 red
2242 green/yellow
8222 red/green
8242 red/yellow
Dimensions (mm) Unless otherwise specified, all tolerances  +/- 0,2
 5GSH965+1KS09+2K03 without illumination
 *5GTH92082Q or 5GSH920Q (quiet version)
Bezel
03 grey
06 white
08 red
09 black
Switch
Actuation force
20
35
65
Q*
+
Cap frosted white
1KS
                1KBS
                1KCS
+ +
Bezel
03 grey
06 white
08 red
09 black
+
Colour code

+34
Dimensions (w/LED)Dimensions (through-hole) Dimensions (SMD)
Ordering example: 5ETH935+1PS08
mec Industriparken 23 . P.o. Box 26 . DK-2750 Ballerup . Denmark
Tel.: +45 44 97 33 66 . Fax: +45 44 68 15 14 . E-mail: danmec@mec.dk  . www.mec.dk.
m
ec
 a
/s
 d
ec
. 2
00
9
6.5Max 12.5
15
.7
10
.4
10.16Min 0.3
Max 12.5
0.8
7.62
10.3
10
.3
10
.3
Ø0,9
10,16
1
+3
2-
4
10.3
1QS
1RS
Max 12.5
15
.7
10
.4
10.1
 1
0.
1
6.5
7.62
0.
3
0.8
12.5
2.5
1.
2
7.
62
PCB layout PCB layout
PCB layout
Colour code
00 blue
03 grey
08 red
09 black
11 transparent
16 frosted white
See colour codes on our website: www.mec.dk
Cap
1QS with lens
1RS with lens
1PS
Cap
1PS solid colour
Switch Mounting
TH9 through
-hole
SH9 surface
mount
5 G
HOW TO ORDER
Actuation
force
20
35
65
Actuation force
20
35
65
LED
01 blue
22 green
42 yellow
61 white
82 red
2242 green/yellow
8222 red/green
8242 red/yellow
Switch to be used: 5E or 5G
Mounting
TH9 through-hole
SH9 surface mount
5 G
5 E
Lens
1 transparent
6 frosted white
Colour code
00 blue
02 green
03 grey
04 yellow
06 white
08 red
09 black Dimensions (mm) Unless otherwise specified, all tolerances   0,2+-
multimec®
5E/5G + 1PS/1QS/1RS
Technical Data
� through-hole or SMD
� 50mA/24VDC
� single pole/momentary
� 10.000.000 operations life time
� IP67 sealing
� temperature range:
LED:-40/+85°C

  transparent keycap: -40/+85°C
  actuation force: 2.0, 3.5, 6.5 N
HOW TO ORDER illuminated
Dimensions (SMD) + 1SS Dimensions (SMD w/LED) + 1ISDimensions (TH w/LED) + 1LS
Switch Mounting
TH9 through-hole
SH9 surface mount
5 G
MEC A/S   Industriparken 23  •  DK-2750 Ballerup  •  Denmark
Phone: +45 44 97 33 66  •  Fax: +45 44 68 15 14  •  E-mail: danmec@mec.dk  •  www.mec.dk
M
E
C
 A
/S
 F
e
b
ru
a
ry
 2
0
1
2
Ordering example: 5ETH920+1SS0409.5  without illumination
      5GSH93542+1IS1619.0 with illumination
     *5ESH920Q or 5GTH9208222Q (quiet version)
See colour codes on our website: www.mec.dk
Cap
1SS
solid colour
Actuation force
20
35
65
Q*
Mounting
TH9 through-hole
SH9 surface mount
5 E
Colour code
00 blue
02 green
03 grey
04 yellow
06 white
08 red
09 black
LED
01 blue
22 green
42 yellow
61 white
82 red
2242 green/yellow
8222 red/green
8242 red/yellow
*Only available for actuation force 2.0N (20) and the letter Q is added
to the end of the switch part number. See the ordering example.
Colour code
00 blue
03 grey
08 red
09 black
11 transparent
16 frosted white
Switch
Actuation force
20
35
65
Q*
+
Cap
1LS with lens
1IS
transparent
+
Dimensions (mm) Unless otherwise specified, all tolerances  +/- 0,2
HOW TO ORDER non-illuminated
multimec®
5E/5G + 1SS/1LS/1IS
Height
08.0
09.5
10.4
11.0
12.0
15.0
16.0
19.0
22.5
Lens
1 transparent
2 green
4 yellow
6 frosted white
8 red
Height/1LS
12.0
15.0
16.0
19.0
22.5
Height/1IS
10.4
11.0
12.0
15.0
16.0
19.0
22.5
PCB layout PCB layout PCB layout
.
.
5 G
7,
62
12,50
2,51,
2
1
3
2
4
10,16
7,
62
2
4
1
3
Ø 0,9
12,50
7,
62
2,5
1,
2
+3
-2 1
4
6,5

  transparent keycap: -40/+85°C
  actuation force: 2.0, 3.5, 6.5 N
HOW TO ORDER illuminated
Dimensions (TH) 1TS+1TW Dimensions (SMD w/LED) 1VS+1VWDimensions (TH w/LED) 1US+1UW
Switch Mounting
TH9 through-hole
SH9 surface mount
5 G
MEC A/S   Industriparken 23  •  DK-2750 Ballerup  •  Denmark
Phone: +45 44 97 33 66  •  Fax: +45 44 68 15 14  •  E-mail: danmec@mec.dk  •  www.mec.dk.
M
E
C
 A
/S
 N
o
v
e
m
b
e
r
2
0
1
1
Ordering example: 5GSH935 + 1TS03 + 1TW without illumination
      5GTH96542 + 1US16 + 1UW with illumination
     *5GSH920Q or 5GTH92082Q (quiet version)
See colour codes on our website: www.mec.dk
Cap
1TS
1US
1VS
Actuation force
20
35
65
Q*
Mounting
TH9 through-hole
SH9 surface mount
5 G
Colour code
00 blue
03 grey
08 red
09 black
LED
01 blue
22 green
42 yellow
61 white
82 red
2242 green/yellow
8222 red/green
8242 red/yellow
*Only available for actuation force 2.0N (20) and the letter Q is added
to the end of the switch part number. See the ordering example.
Colour code
16 frosted white
Switch
Actuation force
20
35
65
Q*
+
Cap
1TS
1US
1VS
+
Dimensions (mm) Unless otherwise specified, all tolerances  +/- 0,2
11
4
11
4
11
4
10
,8
0,
1
HOW TO ORDER non-illuminated
+
+

  LED: -30/+85°C
  actuation force: 2.0, 3.5, 6.5 N
HOW TO ORDER illuminated
Dimensions (through-hole) + 1ZB Dimensions (SMD w/LED) + 1ZCS
Switch Mounting
TH9 through-hole
SH9 surface mount
5 G
MEC A/S   Industriparken 23  •  DK-2750 Ballerup  •  Denmark
Phone: +45 44 97 33 66  •  Fax: +45 44 68 15 14  •  E-mail: danmec@mec.dk  •  www.mec.dk.
M
E
C
 A
/S
 J
u
ly
 2
0
1
1
For product updates and further information see our website: www.mec.dk
Actuation force
20
35
65
Q*
Mounting
TH9 through-hole
SH9 surface mount
5 G
Colour code
02 green
03 grey
06 white
08 red
09 black
30 ultra blue
40 dusty blue
42 aqua blue
50 metal dark blue
53 metal light grey
57 metal dark grey
58 metal bordeaux
LED
01 blue
22 green
42 yellow
61 white
82 red
2242 green/yellow
8222 red/green
8242 red/yellow
** White legends on black caps are standard, other options
are available but considered custom products.
frosted white
with black soft
touch paint and
laser marking
Switch
Actuation force
20
35
65
Q*
Cap
  1  Z  B
90°
R=7,4R=17,5

Cap
1  Z  C  S
Ordering example:
4x 5GTH93561+1ZB16LM136 + 1x 5GTH93561+1ZCS16LM118 (with illumination)
4x 5GSH920+1ZB09 + 1x 5GSH920+1ZCS09 (without illumination)
*5GTH92001Q or 5GSH920Q (quiet version)
+
+
Legend code**
136
Legend code**
038 RESET
105 ENTER
118 OK
119 SET
120 MENU
121 FUNC
122 HOME
123
Legend code
136
Legend code
118 OK
123
PCB layout
bicolour SMD
PCB layout
bicolour TH
10,16
7,
62
-2 1
+34
Ø 0,9
12,50
7,
62
1,
20
2,50
-2 1
4 +3
*Quiet version only available for actuation force 2.0N (20) and the letter Q is
added to the end of the switch part number. See the ordering example.
HOW TO ORDER non-illuminated
Dimensions (mm) Unless otherwise specified, all tolerances  +/- 0,2
  1  6  L  M
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View 1IS11-19.0 on WIN SOURCE
MEC Switches Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution